
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022908-2024 

Tender

Recruitment of a Strategic Police Advisor (PIP 4)

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022908

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0483d4  

Published 23 July 2024, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

65 Brown Street, Glasgow, G2 8EX

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022908-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022908-2024
mailto:jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58475

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recruitment of a Strategic Police Advisor (PIP 4)

Reference number

712343455

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58475


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Strategic Advisor (PIP 4) College of Policing Profile - PIP4 who can provide independent
advice, support, and review for high profile, complex, serious and major crime investigations.
The Strategic Advisor will be a senior leader who has significant experience of managing high-
profile complex investigations. They are expected to be skilled decision-makers with
extensive experience in the crime area they are deployed to support. To become a Strategic
Investigator, they must have previously been accredited with the College of Policing as a
PIP3 Senior Investigating Officer and completed the College of Policing PIP4 Development
Programme. They must maintain PIP4 accreditation and demonstrate continued
competence against PIP3 and PIP4 professional standards in line with the guidance from the
College of Policing. Ordinarily, they will be at least of Detective Superintendent rank. To
register interest please contact jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk by 23:59 August 2nd.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Overlord Building

Southwick Park

PO17 6EJ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Strategic Police Advisor (PIP 4)

mailto:jonathan.mcniven101@mod.gov.uk


Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

A Strategic Advisor (PIP 4) College of Policing Profile - PIP4 who can provide independent
advice, support, and review for high profile, complex, serious and major crime investigations.
The Strategic Advisor will be a senior leader who has significant experience of managing high-
profile complex investigations. They are expected to be skilled decision-makers with
extensive experience in the crime area they are deployed to support. To become a Strategic
Investigator, they must have previously been accredited with the College of Policing as a
PIP3 Senior Investigating Officer and completed the College of Policing PIP4 Development
Programme. They must maintain PIP4 accreditation and demonstrate continued
competence against PIP3 and PIP4 professional standards in line with the guidance from the
College of Policing. Ordinarily, they will be at least of Detective Superintendent rank.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Under PCR Threshold, Urgent Need

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 August 2024

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

5 August 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T05:12:22+0100
	TCPDF




